Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-1260



Oneida. WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION NO 11-17-93-B

RESOLUTION APPROVING APPLICATION FOR HOPE I GRANT

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, It is the policy of the locality to eliminate sub-standard and over inadequate housing, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee does agree that there is a need to provide homeownership opportunities for their citizens.
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Housing Authority is applying for an implementation grant pursuant to the HOPE for Public and Indian Housing Program from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) for the purpose of developing a homeownership program that will provide homeownership opportunities at the Oneida Reservation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Oneida Business Committee of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin agrees with all the homeownership activities delineated in the application for an implementation grant under the HOPE I homeownership program.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constitute a quorum.
called, noticed, and held on the 17th day of November, 1993; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 8 members for; members
against; and members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee



ONEIDA HOUSING AUTHORITY

P.O. BOX 68 ONEIDA, WISCONSIN 54155 (414) 869-2227

To:

Oneida Business Committee

From Dale P. Wheelock, Ex. Dir. Oneida Housing Authority Office Date: Newson 10 100

Date: November 12, 1993

Re:

Request for Resolution of support for O.H.A. HOPE 1 Grant application

In consideration that the Oneida Business Committee encourages Oneida Tribal members to become homeowners; I am requesting your support in the form of a resolution to that effect.

The HOPE 1 grant application is due in Chicago on November 19, 1993. A side note; in speaking to H.U.D. staff there appears to be only two other I.H.A. submitting an application. Therefore our chances are very good for consideration of this grant.

C.C. OHA Board